         UL IP65 Lighting Fixtures
ACQUA™Series
05.27.2026
We light your world™
2
The Acqua VTS Pro™ Series is a professional LED industrial waterproof enclosed fixture
that serves rugged to severe conditions as well as food service areas. Providing excellent
illumination and made with the certifications required for rough service environments.

Notes
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Packing information
• Lumen/Power Tolerance up to 10%
     • Single CCT Lumens Based on 5000K
• LED Chips: Seoul 3528
• PC Housing: Thickness 2mm
• Opal PC Lens: Thickness 2mm
• MW Sensor: Merrytek #MC137D C
• ER Driver: Billda #BLD-YM08S-056A
Model	  Power	 Size         CCT		          Lumens
AL686416	  25w	   2’         5000K	                3350
AL686410	  40w	   4’         5000K	                5360
AL686417	  65w	   8’         5000K	                8710
AL686418	  75w	   8’         5000K	              10050
AL686419	  90w	   8’         5000K	              12060
CCT
Blank   5000K
6           6500K
4           4000K
3           3500K
Options
D       DALI2
EM    8w ER Driver
S       MW Sensor
BT1   Zhaga Bluetooth Sensor base
BT2   1 Pin Bluetooth Sensor base
• Can connect up to 18 40w fixtures &
15 Power select fixtures with one 18AWG
power cable
• Mounting clips included
• Stainless Steel Clips = 12 Total
• DALI2 Fixture Not available with BT or MW Sensor
• ER Driver not available for 2’
CCT
Selectable
35K-4K-5K
4K-5K-65K
Power
2’ / 4’ / 8’
Single CCT
CCT Selectable
CCT & Power Selectable
0-10V / DALI2
5 YE
AR
Warranty
    Single Power / Single CCT
Model	     Power         Size        CCT	              Lumens
AL686412	   30w/40w/50w     4’	        5000K          4140/5400/6600
Model	       Power         Size         CCT                 Lumens
AL686411         40w               4’         35K/4K/5K     5200/5600/5360
AL686414         40w               4’         4K/5K/65K     5200/5600/5360
 Single Power / CCT Selectable
 Power Selectable / Single CCT
Options
D       DALI2
EM    8w ER Driver
S       MW Sensor
BT1   Zhaga Bluetooth Sensor base
BT2   1 Pin Bluetooth Sensor base
Model          Power   Size        CCT	              Lumens
AL686420	    15w       2’	       35K/4K/5K	       2010/2160/2070
	    20w       2’	       35K/4K/5K	       2680/2880/2760
	    25w       2’	       35K/4K/5K	       3350/3600/3450
AL686421	    15w       4’	       4K/5K/65K	       2010/2160/2070
	    20w       4’	       4K/5K/65K   	    2680/2880/2760
	    25w       4’	       4K/5K/65K	       3350/3600/3450
 Power Selectable / CCT
Options

cold storage or warehouses.
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Packing information
   Acqua XA Pro™
20w / 32w /  40w / 58w
Single CCT & Power
CCT &  Power Selectable
Product Inform
ation
Model Pieces per box Master Box (cm) CBM (box) Gross weight (KGS)
2’  6 64 x 26 x 17 0.0282 5
4’  6 124 x 26 x 17 0.0548 8.5
5’  6 154 x 26 x 17 0.0680 11
A
C
B
–
+
-30°to+55°C105,000
80
CRI
Model               Power         Size           CCT           Lumens
AL586480	 20w	 2’	 6500K	 3000
AL586400	 28w	 2’	 6500K	 4200
AL586401	 28w	 4’	 6500K	 4000
AL586402	 30w	 4’	 6500K	 4200
AL586429	 32w	 4’	 6500K	 4480
AL586403	 35w	 4’	 6500K	 5400
AL586481	 40w	 4’	 6500K	 6000
AL586482	 56w	 5’	 6500K	 8700
CCT
Blank   6500K
5           5000K
4           4000K
3           3000K
Notes
• Lumen tolerance 10%
• CCT & Power Selectable:
   4K CCT up to 145 lxw
   3K / 5K / 6k / 65K  up to 155 lxw
• Single CCT:
   65K CCT up to 155 lxw
   3K / 4K / 5K up to 140lxw
  Size	    A	   B	 C
    2’	   600	  80	 76
    4’	 1200	  80	 76
    5’	 1500	  80	 76
• Max # of fixtures allowed per line
@ 277V:
20w = 54 pcs
32w = 30 pcs
40w = 27 pcs
58w = 18 pcs
@ 120V:
20w = 27 pcs
32w = 16 pcs
40w = 13 pcs
58w = 9 pcs
CCT
Selectable
    Single CCT / Single Power
Item	 Power	  Size	     CCT	              Lumens
AL586483	 20w	 2’	     3K/4K/5K	 2600/2880/2800
	 18w	 2’	     3K/4K/5K	 2340/2520/2430
	 15w	 2’	     3K/4K/5K	 1950/2175/2025
AL586484	 40w	 4’	     3K/4K/5K	 5200/5800/5400
	 30w	 4’	     3K/4K/5K	 3900/4350/4200
	 20w	 4’	     3K/4K/5K	 2600/2880/2700
AL586485	 56w	 5’	     3K/4K/5K	 8400/8800/8700
	 49w	 5’	     3K/4K/5K	 7350/7740/7690
	 40w	 5’	     3K/4K/5K	 6000/6320/6200
 CCT  & Power Selectable

ation
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Packing information
5 YE
AR
Warranty
  Size	   A	   B	 C
    2’	 660	 108	 84
    4’	 1260	 108	 84
    5’	 1560	 108	 84
  Size	   A	   B	 C
    2’	 660	 70	 84
    4’	 1260	 70	 84
    5’	 1560	 70	 84
Model Pieces per box Master Box (cm) CBM (box) Gross weight (KGS)
2’  1 Lamp 1 67 x 7.3 x 6.5 0.0032 0.65
2’  2 lamps 1 67 x 11.5 x 6.5 0.0050 0.85
4’  1 Lamp 1 127 x 7.3 x 6.5 0.0060 1.4
4’  2 Lamps 1 127 x 11.5 x 6.5 0.0094 1.9
5’  1 Lamp 1 157 x 7.3 x 6.5 0.0074 1.8
5’  2 Lamps 1 157 x 11.5 x 6.5 0.0117 2.4
Optional:
O  Opal diffuser
PC Full PC Body
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586358	 2 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586359	 2 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586360	 4 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586361	 4 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586362	 5 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586363	 5 feet / 2 Lamps
 2 Lamps Configuration
A BA B
 1 Lamp Configuration
IP65 IK08

ation
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Packing information
5 YE
AR
Warranty
  Size	   A	   B	 C
    2’	 96	  660	 80
    4’	 96	 1260	 80
    5’	 96	 1560	 80
  Size	   A	   B	 C
    2’	  65	   660	 80
    4’	  65	 1260	 80
    5’	  65	 1560	 80
 1 Lamp Configuration     2 Lamps Configuration
Model Pieces per box Master Box (cm) CBM (box) Gross weight (KGS)
2’  1 Lamp 1 67 x 6.8 x 5.3 0.0024 0.6
2’  2 lamps 1 67 x 9.8 x 5.3 0.0034 0.8
4’  1 Lamp 1 127 x 6.8 x 5.3 0.0045 1.1
4’  2 Lamps 1 127 x 9.8 x 5.3 0.0065 1.6
5’  1 Lamp 1 157 x 6.8 x 5.3 0.0056 1.3
5’  2 Lamps 1 157 x 9.8 x 5.3 0.0081 1.8
Optional:
O  Opal diffuser
PC Full PC Body
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586346	 2 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586347	 2 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586348	 4 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586349	 4 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586350	 5 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586351	 5 feet / 2 Lamps
IP65 IK08
19
ACQUA™ for LED Tubes
20

ation
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Packing information
5 YE
AR
Warranty
Model Pieces per box Master Box (cm) CBM (box) Gross weight (KGS)
2’  1 Lamp 1 69 x 7.3x 6.0 0.0030 0.5
2’  2 Lamps 1 67 x 11.5 x 6.0 0.0046 0.6
4’  1 Lamp 1 129 x 7.3 x 6.0 0.0056 0.8
4’  2 Lamps 1 127x 11.5 x 6.0 0.0087 1.2
5’  1 Lamp 1 157 x 7.8 x 6.5 0.0079 1
5’  2 Lamps 1 157 x 11.5 x 6.5 0.0011 1.35
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586352	 2 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586353	 2 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586354	 4 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586355	 4 feet / 2 Lamps
Item	 Size / lamps
AL586356	 5 feet / 1 Lamp
AL586357	 5 feet / 2 Lamps
Optional:
O   Opal diffuser
PC  Full PC Body
T    Tray with T5+T8